
ST MICHAEL’S CHURCH OF ENGLAND HIGH SCHOOL 
SCHOOL TERMS & HOLIDAYS CALENDAR YEAR 2024/25 

 

  
Autumn Term 2024  
 
Monday 2nd September LDST TRUST INSET DAY (STUDENTS NOT IN SCHOOL) 
Tuesday 3rd September INSET DAY (STUDENTS NOT IN SCHOOL) 
Wednesday 4th September  TERM COMMENCES; STUDENTS RETURN 
Friday 13th September INSET DAY (STUDENTS NOT IN SCHOOL) 
Monday 28th October – Friday 1st November HALF TERM 
Friday 29th November  INSET DAY (STUDENTS NOT IN SCHOOL) 
Friday 20 December SCHOOL CLOSES FOR CHRISTMAS HOLIDAY 
 
Spring Term 2025  
 
Monday 6th January TERM COMMENCES; STAFF & STUDENTS RETURN 
Monday 17th – Friday 21st February  HALF TERM 
Monday 24th February  TERM COMMENCES; STUDENTS RETURN 
Friday 4th April  TERM ENDS 
Monday 7th April - Thursday 17th April SCHOOL CLOSES FOR SPRING HOLIDAY 
Friday 18 April 2025 GOOD FRIDAY BANK HOLIDAY 
 
Summer Term 2025  
 
Monday 21 April  EASTER MONDAY BANK HOLIDAY 
Tuesday 22nd April SCHOOL OPENS FOR STAFF AND STUDENTS 
Monday 5 May EARLY MAY BANK HOLIDAY 
Monday 26 May  SPRING BANK HOLIDAY 
Tuesday 27 May– Friday 30 May HALF TERM 
Monday 2nd June  TERM COMMENCES; STUDENTS RETURN 
Friday 18th July  SCHOOL FINISHES FOR STUDENTS & STAFF 
Monday 21St July INSET DAY (STUDENTS NOT IN SCHOOL)  
Tuesday 22nd July  INSET DAY (STUDENTS NOT IN SCHOOL) 
 


